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Standard Costs Agreement

11" October 2012

van Petch

A, This document is an offer to enter into a costs agreement with you.
B. The work we have been instructed to do is:
Provide you with the following professional services:
+ ongoing general legal advice regarding the Local Government Act and
Regulations
o all other general legal advice.
C. The disclosure requirements which we are required to provide you under the

Leqal Profession Act 2004 are contained in annexure A (the Standard Costs
Disclosure), which forms part of this document.

D. Acceptance of offer

If you accept this offer you will have entered into a costs agreement, This
means you will be bound by the terms and conditions set out in this
document, including being billed in accordance with it. You may accept this
offer in any of the following ways:

» signing and returning a copy of this document
e giving us instructions after receiving this document

¢ oral acceptance.

Fallure to accept our offer within seven days of dispatch of this document can
resutt in the immediate withdrawal of our offer to act on your behalf,

E. Termination of Agreement
£.1  We will not continue to do the work:

« if you fail to pay our bills

» if you fail to provide us with adequate instructions within a
reasonable time

s if you give instructions that are deliberately false or
intentionalty misleading

« if you fail to accept an offer of settlement which we think is
reasonabie

» if you fail to accept advice we {or counsel) give you

« if you engage another law practice to advise you on this matter
without our consemnt

1126
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¢ if we, on reasonable grounds, believe that we may have a
conflict of interest, or if you indicate to us that we have lost
your confidence; or

« for other just cause.

We will give you at least fourteen (14) days’ notice of our intention to
terminate our agreement, and of the grounds on which the notice is
based.

E.2  You may terminate this agreement at any time.

E3 [Hthe agreement is terminated either by you or us, you will be required
to pay our professional fees and charges for work done, and for
expenses and disbursements incurred, up to the date of termination,
For lump sum fee matters, you must pay the part of myfour {ump sum
fee that we reasonably estimate has been incurred in respect of the
legal services provided fo you up to the date of termination, plus
charges, expenses and disbursements, subject to your right to a costs
assessment. You will be liable to pay our costs whether or not the
other party to any court proceedings has to pay your costs of the
proceedings.

On termination, | we are entitied to retain possession of your papers
and documents while there is money owing to us for our charges and
expenses, uniess, and until security is provided for our costs.

F. Lien

Without affecting any lien to which | we are otherwise entitled at law over funds,
papers and other property of yours in our possession:

F.1 we shall be entitled to retain by way of lien any funds, property or
papers of yours, which are from time to time in our possession or
conirol, untit all costs, disbursements, interest and other moneys due

to the firm have been paid,

F.2 sur lien will continue notwithstanding that we cease io act for the
client.

G, Retention of your documents

We will, on completion of the work, retain any papers to which you are entitied, but
leave in our possession (except documents deposited in safe custody) for no more
than seven (7) years. This will be done on the undertaking that we have your
authority to destroy the file, seven years after the date of the final bill rendered by us
in this matter. If the documents need to be retrieved for any reason then a relrievai

fee shall apply of $150.00 plus GST.
H. Privacy Protection
Personal information about you, provided by you and other sources, is pretected

under the Privacy Amendment (Private Sector) Act (Cwith) 2000, Disclosure of such
information may be compelied by law {(e.g. under the Social Security Act). You also
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_ authorise mefus fo disclose such information where necessary to cthers in
turtherance of your claimymatter (e.g. within the taw practice; to the Court; the other
parly or parties to litigation; and to valuers, experts, barristers etc).

L Payment / Money on Account

We may ask you to pay us, in advance, some money on acoount of payments which
will be made to others and our costs.

Trust Account Details are as foilows:

Account Name: AJL Legal
Account BSB:
Account Number;

J. Authorisation to transfer money from trust account

vou authorise us to receive directly into our frust account any judgment or settlement
money, or money received from any source in furtherance of your work, and to pay
ourselves our costs, disbursements and expenses in accordance with the provisions
of clayse 88(3)(a)() of the Legal Profession Regulation 2005.

K. Briefing Counsel {Barrister}

K. 1 We are authorised by you to brief counsel to appear, confer, advise
and draw and/or settle documents provided that:

K.1.4 exceptin circumstances of urgency or where it is otherwise
impracticable, we shall discuss with, and take into account your
wishes when briefing counsel; and

K.1.2 wherever practicable, we will provide the client with a copy of

counsel's fee agreement. if you object to the fees of counsel, as set
out in such a fee agreement, then you shall sorthwith notify the firm.

K2  You shall pay all counsel fees which are billed to us, which you
acknowledge exceed any scale rates.

L. Retaining expert witnesses (accountants, handwriting etc)

L1 We are authorised by you to retain expert withesses {eg.
psychologists, medical practitioners, accountants, valuers) to advise,
report, confer and/or appear at Court, provided that, exceptin
circumstances of urgency or where it is otherwise impracticable, we
shall discuss with and take into account your wishes when retaining

expert wilnesses.

L2 You shail pay all expert witness fees which are billed to us in
accordance with the expert's retainer, and which terms and conditions
may differ from our own. :
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M. Retaining agents (including investigators)

M1 We are authorised by you to retain an agent, if necessary, provided
that, except in circumstances of urgency or if itis otherwise
impracticable, we shall discuss with and take into account your wishes
when so engaging an agent.

M.2  You shall pay all agent fees which are billed to us, which you
acknowledge may exceed any scale rates.

Sighed:
Client Date
A
5%y

11 Cctober 2012

Stefano Laface
Principal Solicitor Date
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Standard Costs Disclosure

{Annexure ‘A’ to Costs Agreement)

11" October 2012

lvan Petch

This document, and the Form aftached, disdoses inforraation about the costs of our
legal services, and your rights, as required by the Legal Profession Act 2004 (NBW),

hereafter referred to as [“the Act’].

1. GST

All rates, charges and disbursements in this document are GST inclusive unless
otherwise stated

2. Costs — how calculated
24 Professionsl Fees

We will charge you professional fees for the work we do gither

211 (@& an hourly rate of. $440.00 for a partner.
{h) an hourly rate of. $385.00 for a senior solicitor
(c} an hourly rate of. $330.00 for a junior solicitor.
(d) an hourly rate of. $165.00 for a para-legal
{e) an hourly rate of: $88.00 for a olerk
6 an hourly rate of. $585.00 for secretarial services.
(@)  Travel time: $250.00 per hour

These rates will be proportionately charged for work involving shorter periods
less than an hour. Qur charges are structured in 6 minutes units. For
example, the time charged for an attendance of up to 6 minutes will be 1 unit
and the time charged for an attendance between 6 and 12 minutes wilf be 2

units.

Please note: All work, including but not limited to phone calls, emails, faxes,
meetings and travel times performed outside of ordinary work hours will be
charged at the above rates plus a loading of 25%. Ordinary hours are Monday

to Friday 8:30am to 5.30pm.

1130
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2.2  Charges

We will charge you for services we use or supply. Our rates are:
2.2.1 photocopying: $0.70 perpage
2.22 faxes: $0.70 perpage

2.3 Disbursements |

We may incur disbursements (being money which we pay or are liable to pay) to
others on your behalf. These may include:

search fees

enquiry fees

court filing fees

process servers

clinical records from hospitals
medical reports

exparts’ reports

witnesses expenses

travel expenses

transcripts

barrister's fees {(see cl. 9) and others.

4 & £ @ e € & o & T B

We will inform you of these expenses and disbursements, as well as any other
payments required to be made, as soon as is reasonably practicable.

3. Estimate of Costs

As the work done will be ongoing advice there is no estimate.

4. Billing arrangements

We require payment in advance be deposited into our Statutory Trust Account. We

wili send you a bill of costs containing information of our professional fees and
charges and disbursements either after completion of the work, or monthly, or at

other times as agreed with you, when the work is in pragress. We will draw from our

Trust Account monies owed to AJL Legal in accordance with the Legal Profession
Act 2004.

For your reference, our Trust Account Details are as foliows!

Banic NAB
Account Name: AJL Legal
Account BSB: o

Account Number; —

1131
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If our costs are not paid within 30 days of giving you our bilf of costs, we may charge
you interest on the unpaid amount, at or under the maximum rate prescribed in
Regulation 110A, of the Legal Profession Regulation 2005. The current rate is 8%
per annum, but may vary at the time the Bill of Costs is issued.

5. inferest on unpaid costs

8. Dispute as to legal costs

In addition to the rights set out in the accompanying Fomm you also havethe right 1o
have the costs mediated If the dispute is less than $10,000, Referral for mediation
must be made before an application for assessment is accepted by the Manager,
Costs Assessment.

7. Persons responsible for your matter and legal costs

Stefano Laface will be responsible for your matter. You may contact him regarding
your matter and your legal costs. Other persons may assist the above named
solicitors from time to time with the conduct of your matter. Please see our disclosed

charge out rates,
8. Substantial changes to disclosure

You will be informed, as soon as is reasonably practicable, of any stibsiantial
changes to anything contained in this disclosure document.

8. Engagement of ancther law practice (e.g. barrister)

it may be necessary for mefus to engage, on your behalf, the services of another law
pragtice to provide specialist advice or services, including advocacy services, or to
act as our agent. We will consult you as to the terms of that law practice’s
engagement, but you may be asked to enter into a costs agreement directly with that
taw practice. The law practice engaged by us will disclose costs to us in a similar

manner and we will disclose those costs o you.

11.  Applicable law

The law of NSW applies to legal costs regarding this matter, However, see your
rights in the accompanying form.
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Form of disclosure of costs to clients
(Clause 109A Legal Profession Regulation 2005 ~ Form 2)

Legal costs ~ Your right to know

You have the right to:

]

@

e

Negotiate a costs agreement with us
Receive a bili of costs from us
Request an itemized bill of costs after you receive a lump sum bill from us

Request written reports about the progress of your matter and the costs incurred
in your matter :

Apply for costs to be assessed within 12 months if you are unhappy with our costs
Apply for the costs agreement o be set aside

Accept or reject any offer we make for an interstate costs law to apply to your
matier '

Notify us that you require an interstate costs law to apply to your matter,

For more information about your rights, please read the facts sheet entitled Legal
Costs — your right to know. You can ask us for a copy, or obtain it from your jocal law
society or law institute {or download t from their website)

1133
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www.bendigobank.com.au

BSB number 633-000 L
puBZSS ’ t Account number '
Wb g et | Customer number -

{J PETCH ' . Account titls 14 PETCH

Statement periog 30 Sep 2012 - 30 Dec 2012
. Statement number ' - 29
| Opening balance on 30 Sep 2042 $22,138.32 |
. Depostts & credts $257,614.35 |
. Withdrawals & debits $268,688.06 |
Closing Balance on 30 Dec 2012 $11,064.61

Any guestions?

Contact your Branch Manager, Pat Haliano
at Shop 14, 203-213 Cox'S Rd, North Ryde 2113
on 02 8878 5559, or call 1300 BENDIGO
(1300 236 344},

10ct 12 INTEREST 46.56 22,184,868

1106t 1

10 Ot 12 BALARY w7 4,324.50 26,508.38
CiTY OF RYDE 0427825416

£40 Oct 125

odia

23 0ct 12 TRANSFER . 232,468.87
16884363/2501

«oontinued overeaf >
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€) Bendigo Bank

Bandigo and Adelaide Bank Limited ABN 11 DBB 048 178. AFSL No. 237878,
The Bendigo Centre, Bendigo, Vie, 3550,

BaniTity TR0 MM IR TN Stubaue o & MM JPAETIT SO0 DW EBSEBCE GF SESED SA0MT I IR b SRR thegun.

"% JOHN F BOGTH
The s of
- tinkatg

Mibions Hurgtredy 3 Tens Vinits

Canty
*LERD [¥*THO [THREE [¥FIVE |*ZERD] *ZERD *ZERD[;;;

Hund, Ehous, T Tens Trenm, | Thousands

BANK CHEQUE
4676593

Date 2371072012

of basner

$235,000.00

l Not Negatiabis  For Sendigo and Agelaide Bank Limited \/Q/\
4674593 m ‘
TOBROOS (07708} 7 5 \ uf'\ \
ELETE5Y3 PEI3ei0M Lk EeO0000ON §
== e
¥ ’
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BENDIGE AND ADELAIDE BAMK LINITED
PBN 11 068 049 178
AFSL He, HITRT0

AdMCoEs
Data: 23/W72042 Tiwe: 10883

Bamdtige and Adelaide fad Lipited
Shop 14
203-213 Cox's R
HORTH RYDE  NSH 2133
" Phone: 0295785559 Fax: (20878371

IRAHSACTION RECORD

Withdrawa?

fecourt NN
Hane 1) PETER

- Cheque’ 235000, 00
Payge  JOHN F BOCTH

SIGNATIR

.........................................

900



sW ICAC
NEXH!BW 901

€) Bendigo Bank : Fo /R [2am
Bentige & Adelmide Bank Ltd ABN 11 068 048 178, AFSL No. 237678, X
The Bendigo Centre, Bendigo, VIC 3550

Pay \iﬂﬂ)m}-fi\ e ’\)%W or bearer
The Sum of :‘—‘F‘{{m "‘ée-uu-uw- eapit ot WM%’&( $ (5, ooty —'/

2
~ M—% 3 '
(Ora¥ed couNCILLOR VAN J PETCH
ACNO, A S

Seoumy teoburs brtbotiod i s Chequm 1  nitrnredimot BRI firer Ten Shasonad OF BrGh Ot FACECE 4 feieabibs chanse,

#O00 225 B




Level 1 42 Beigrave Street
MANLY NSW 2095

Comrespondence To

Mr | J Peifch POBox1264
MANLY NEW 1655

T: 02 8876 3001

F: 02 997 3007

W. www.ajlegd .con.au

ABN: 80141653041

Trust Account Statement

For Period : All
Trust Account : AJL Legal Trust Account, N/~ [ ]

Matter # 100501, Advice - Loan Agreement
Mr lvan John Petch

Date Reference Pald To / Received From Withdrawal Deposit Balancs
Journaled To/From Reason Amount Amount
24/10/2012 Rec000203 Received From: Mr { J Petch

Reason: PETCH Loan money, Fees and
Disbursments $235,000.00  $235,000.00

30402012 PayTP13  Paid To: EFT BSB-Ac: 062245-28017487
The Wsekly Times Gladesville
Reason: TWT Loan Monay

" Paid To' f
AJL Legsl

$176,144.00 $58,856.00

317102012 PayEFT T

Reason: PETCH for TWT Disbursment 1o
ALRAMON $50,000.00 $8,856.00

212012 PayEFT TP 13 Paid To: AL Legal Pty LI/PETCH
Reason: Invoice # 606 Trust To Office Transfer  ~ $6,560.00 $2.266.00

2/11/2012 PayEFTTP 13  Paid To: AJL Legal Pty LId/PETCH
Reason: Invoics # 607 Trust To Office Transfer $121.00 $2,175.00

Account Totals: i $232,825.00 $235,000.00 $2.175.00

Trust Account Statement | | Page: ;
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Trust Account Statement

For Period : All

Trust Account ; AJL Legal Trust Account, NAR ( I
Matter # 100502, Advice - Loan Agreement

iy lvan John Petch

ICAC
1BIT

116

A

LEGAL

tevel 1 43 Belgrave Street

MANLY NSW 2085

Comrespondence To

PO Box 1264

MANLY NSW 1655

T: 02 9976 3001
F. 02 9975 3007

W.www. allegd com.au
ABN: 801416683041

" Withdrawal

Date Reference Paid To [ Recelved From Deposit Baiance
Journaled TolFrom Reason Amount Amount

1510412013 Balance $0.00

Account Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Trust Account Statement Page: 1
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EXHIBIT AJL

LEGAL

Levei 1 43 Beigrave Strest
MANLY NSW 2005

Comrespondence To

PO Box 1284

MANLY NBW 1655

T: 02 99786 3001

F: 02 8978 3007

W www.ajflegal.can.au
ABN: 80141883041

Mr 1 J Petch

S ket P

¢ TRUST ACCOUNT RECEIPT

000203 | $235,000.00
{Two Hundred Thirly Five Thousand Dollars

Mr | J Petch

: BSB Number {

e T Bestripd
Matter # 100501, Mr lvan John Petch; PETCH Loan money, Fees and Disbursments
Adwce Loan Agreement $235,000.00

Re{iﬁd Bohanna Laface
On'Behalf OFAJL Legal Pty Lid

Trust Account Receipt # 000203 Page: 1
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Johanna Laface

From: Clr. Ivan Pefeh fiven.pefch@
Sent: Thursday, 11 October 2012 1:07 AM
T : Stefano Laface
Subfect: : Re: Pefch Advance to Weekley Times Gladesville Py, Limited
" Hi Stefano .
On the Caveat document the address is Victoria road Ryde and not Victoria Road Gladesville
Regards
Ivan

Sent from my iPhone
On 11/10/2012, at 12:4] AM, "Stefano Laface" <Stefano@AIJLLegal.com au> wrote:

van,

Please find attached inan documents drafied in accordance with your instructions.

Ag discussed, you will need to declare any interest at Council regarding any dealing with Mr
Booth or The Weekly Times Gladesville Pty. Limited.

At the present moment, we are awaiting a consent to the second morfgage‘
Regards,

<imagel02.gif>

Regards,

<imageG03.ipg>

Level 1, 43 Belgrave Straet

MANLY NSW 2085

Ph: {02) 9976 3001 Fax: {02) 9976 3007
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Johanna Laface

From: Johanna Laface

Sent: Wednesday, 24 October 2012 3:17 PM
Ta: iohrifb@wesklytimes.com.au’
Subject: Setifement Figures

importance: ' High

john

We refer to the advance and enclose settlement figures for vour approval.

From the attached the following will be ready for you to draw on Friday, as the banks have indicated that
the funds will not be able to clear until fate today or tomorrow by earliest.

Kindly approve the settlement statement. In respect of the cheque the foflowing comments are made

.. 1. $50,000.00 - made put to Alramon Pty Limited this is the sepayment of the loan advanced to you by Norm. |
: understand this is to be repaid from the proceeds, however, you will need 1o arrange for TWT invoicesto be /7
issued in order for you to recoup back some funds for advertisement( approx $20,000}, therefore, it willbe
the case that a refund will be made to you in payment of these invoices, if you provide the invoices directly
to me, | may be abie to transfer the difference
2. $2,500 —made put to tvan John Petch — this is your first months interest
3, $176,144.00 - made out 1o the Weekly Times Gladesville Pty Limited

Regards,

Johanna Laface

Leve! 1, 43 Belgrave Street
_ MANLY NSW 2095 _ :
*h: {02) 9976 3001 Fax: {02 9976 3007 £

This smaft fe Intended for the uge of the indlvidval or entity nemed zbove and may contaln infarmation thal is sonfidential and privifaged. (f you
are the infended recipisnt, you are hereby notified that any dizsamination, disirlpution or copying of this email is stitclly prohiblied, If you have
recelved this emall in error, plaase notily this effice by teturn emali and deletefdestroy the orginal message. Thank you,

AL Legal Py, Limited ABN 90 141 663 041
Lisbility fimited by 2 scheme spproved under the Professional Standards Lepisiarion
Legal Praciitioners emptoyed by AN, Lega! Py, Limited are mambers of'the Sehame
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From: Ulrke Eichmeyer [uinke@wesklytimes com.au] iy f;f@’ ey

Sent: Wadnesday, 24 October 2012 5:38 PM ,} - 8 1 P

To: - Jehanna Laface , z i A =

Ce: Stefano Laface § " LA wH-

Subject: RE: Settlement Figures ‘ j{fﬁ % e ;

Hi Stefano
Can you please contact us asap re loan.

Apart from the fact that the money has not been deposited, we alse don't understand the seftlement sheat;
$50,000.00 Airaman Pty Lid ~ who is that?

Regards
Ulrike Eichmeyer

. ~Fromy Johanna Laface Imailtoichann Lt egal.com.au

_...ant Wednesday, 24 Qctober 2012 2:27 M o

 To: jchnfb@weskivtimes.com,au
Subject: PW! Settlement Figures

Importance: High
John

Apologies please find attached the settlement sheet
Regards,

lohanna Laface
Ph: {02) 9976 3001 Fax: {02} 9876 3007

This email is infended for the use of the individual or eniity named ebove and may contain information that is confidential and privileged, If you
are the intendsd reciplent, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email is sirictly prohibited, If you have
recetved Ihis emall in error, plaase notlfy this effice by return email and deleteldesiroy the original message. Thank you,

AJL Legat Py, Limited ACN 147 663 041
Lighitity Hmited by o scheme approved under the Professional Standmrds Legislation

Legal Practitioners smployed by AlL Legal Piy. Limited are members of the Scheme ; ' :

Frany: Johanna Laface

Sent: Wednesday, 24 October 2012 3;17 PM
Ta: Yjohrfo@weeklytimes.com.ay

Subject: Settlement Figures

Importance: High

john
We refer to the advance and enclose settlement figures for your approval,

From the attached the following will be ready for you to draw on Friday, as the banks have indicated that
the funds will not be able to clear until late today or tomorrow by earliest.

Kindly approvs the settlement statement. In respect of the chegue the following comments are made

1. $50,000.00 ~ made out to Alramon Pty Limited this is the repayment of the ioan advanced to you by Norm., |
understand this is to be repaid from the proceeds, however, you wili need to arrange for TWT [hvoices to be
1

RN i oRrEor.
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issued in order for you to recoup back some funds for advertisement{ approx $20,000}, therefore, it will be
the case that a refund wilt be made to you in payment of these invoices, if you provide the invoices directly
to me, | may be able to transfer the difference

2. $2,500 - made out to ivan john Petch — this is your first months interest

3. $176,144.00 - made out to the Weekly Times Gladesville Pty Limited

Regards,

Johanna Laface

LEGAL

Levet 1, 42 Belprave Street

MANLY §SW 2085

Ph: (02 9976 3004 Fax: (02) 9976 3007

This emalt s Intended for the use of the intividuat or enfify named above and maey contain information that i? confidential and privileged. ¥ you

are the intended recipient, you are hereby notifled that any dissemination, disiribution or copying of this emall is strictly prohiblted. If you have
_Jaoeived this ernall In erraf, pleass notify this office by return email and deiete/dastroy the orlginet message. Thank you.

AL Legal Py, Limited ABN %) 147 663 041
Liabitity mited by & schere spproved nader e Professional Smnderds Legislation
Lega! Practitioners employed by AJL Legal Pty Limited rre members of the Scheme

LBAPF Toall Referenne tR: 19485000iM: 100502] (Please do nol delete}
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Johanna Laface

From: Alex Munday

Sent: Thursday, 25 October 2012 11:58 AM
Tos ‘johnib@weasklytimes.com.auw’

Co: Johanng Lafece

Subject: . RE: Setflement Figures

Dear John,

We refer to our telephone conversation with you this morning. Unfortunately the funds have not yet cleared
through the Al trust account and we are unable to draw on them untit they do.

Regards,

Alex Munday.

LEAP Emuil Reference [F:19380000M:100502] (Please do not deiate)
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Johanna Laface

From: _ Uirike Eichmever [contactus@weekiytimes.com.au)

Sent: Thursday, 25 Ociober 2012 1:31 PM

To: Johanna Laface

Subject: FW: Invoices - advance ,
Attachments: Norm Cerreto _ Cox's Road CentreAccounts. pdf, Cox's Road Centre INV May2012 jpg;

Cox's Road Cenfre INV June2012.jpg; Cox’s Road Centre INV July2012 jpg, Cox's Road

Centre INV Aug2012.jpg; Cox’s Road Centre INV Sep2012.jpg

Hi Johanna

John left youa-' email print-out on my desk and am forwarding the emall zent to Norm {ast night.

Regards
Lrike

e Forwarded Message

- From: Urike Cichmever <contactus@®weskivtimes. com.ay>
Date: Wed, 24 Oct 2012 18;09:46 +1100

To: <normeerreto@b o <b @delitalia net.ay>
Subject: Invoices - advan.c _
Hi Norrn®

We just learnt that the $50,600.00 have been paid out to you today.

Piease find attached the related involtes for payment, sach only half page charged for a full page.
Thanks for attending to this

Regards

Uirtke Eichmeyer
(=l

s

= Alsn, I was told to send the invoices for Roy Maggio's campaign also per ematl to Millie Booth, but had ne

response, Who ig paylng for those?
~==u- Eng of Forwarded Message



